

Government of Punjab Punjab State e-Governance Society (PSeGS) Department of Governance Reforms D-241, Phase 8B, Industrial Area, Mohali Phone : 98784-24584

## Notice Inviting Tender (Short Term) For hiring of cars for Punjab State e-Governance Society

Punjab State e-Governance Society (PSeGS) invites tenders from reputed, experienced and financially sound taxi service providers to provide car rental services to the Punjab State e-Governance Society to meet the day to day requirement of cars. The cars will be used for field visits in Punjab or otherwise specially demanded by the PSeGS.

Detailed Tender document can be downloaded from website <u>www.dgrpunjab.gov.in</u>. Last date of submission of bids is 29<sup>th</sup> May 2018.

**Member Secretary**